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Dennis F. Dunne, Esq.
Samuel A. Khalil, Esq.
MILBANK LLP

55 Hudson Yards

New York, New York 10001
Telephone: (212) 530-5000
Facsimile: (212) 530-5219

Andrew M. Leblanc

Aaron L. Renenger

1850 K St., NW

Suite 1100

Washington, D.C. 20006
Telephone: (202) 835-7500
Facsimile: (202) 263-7586

Counsel for the Ad Hoc Committee
of Second Lien Noteholders

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re: Chapter 11

WINDSTREAM HOLDINGS, INC., et al.,’ Case No. 19-22312 (RDD)

Debtors. (Jointly Administered)

WINDSTREAM HOLDINGS, INC., and
WINDSTREAM SERVICES, LLC,

Adversary Proceeding

Case No. 19-08279 (RDD)
Plaintiffs,

UNITI GROUP, INC,, et al.,

Defendants.

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

The last four digits of Windstream Holdings, Inc.’s tax identification number are 7717. Due to the large number
of debtors in these chapter 11 cases (the “Debtors™), a complete list of the Debtors and the last four digits of their
federal tax identification numbers is not provided herein. Such complete list may be obtained on the website of
the Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at http://www.kccllc.net/windstream. The Debtors’ service address is:

4001 North Rodney Parham Road, Little Rock, Arkansas 72212.
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

CHARMAINE THOMAS, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

I am a resident of the United States, over the age of eighteen years, and am not
a party to or interested in the above-captioned cases. I am employed by the law firm of Milbank
LLP, Counsel for the Ad Hoc Committee of Second Lien Noteholders, in the above-captioned
cases.

On the 24" of February, I caused a copy of the following document:

Ad Hoc Committee of Second Lien Noteholders' Joinder to Plaintiffs' Partial Motion to Dismiss
Defendants' Answer To Plaintiffs' Amended Complaint, Affirmative Defenses, Counterclaims

And Third Party Complaint [ECF No. 95]

to be served upon the parties identified on Exhibit A attached hereto by Electronic Mail via the
Court’s CM/ECF system.

On the 25" of February 2020, I caused a copy of the same document:

to be served upon the party identified on Exhibit B attached hereto by Hand Delivery, and to be
served upon the party identified on Exhibit C attached hereto by FedEx Overnight delivery.

/s/ Charmaine Thomas
CHARMAINE THOMAS

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me
this 26 of February 2020

/s/ Jacqueline Brewster

Jacqueline Brewster

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 03BR6093249

Qualified in Bronx County
Certificate filed in New York County
Commission Expires June 2, 2023
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Exhibit A

gerard.catalanello@alston.com; "john.weiss@alston.com; william.hao@alston.com";
leib.lerner@alston.com; oag@ArkansasAG.gov; "brian.lohan@arnoldporter.com,;
ginger.clements@arnoldporter.com"; peta.gordon@arnoldporter.com; james.grudus@att.com;
wtrunk@robbinsrussell.com; heilmanl@ballardspahr.com; summersm@ballardspahr.com;
"daluzt@ballardspahr.com; mcclambc@ballardspahr.com"; "bbivona@barclaydamon.com;
jweider@barclaydamon.com"; knewman(@barclaydamon.com; sfleischer@barclaydamon.com;
Tgaa@bbslaw.com; EZucker@BlankRome.com; "Becker@BlankRome.com;
JBibiloni@BlankRome.com"; sordaz.bmcgroup@ecfalerts.com; jchancas@borahgoldstein.com,;
dpalmer@boylancode.com; "jbender@bradley.com; ccmoore@bradley.com";
Tom.flynn@brickgentrylaw.com; hbbronson@bronsonlaw.net; brian.walsh@bclplaw.com;
"stephanie.wickouski@bclplaw.com; jeremy.finkelstein@bclplaw.com"; tjschell@bclplaw.com;
schristianson@buchalter.com; "jjoseph@burr.com; rloper@burr.com"; rrobinson@burr.com;
syonaty(@chwattys.com; tsansone(@carmodylaw.com; fc@chaikenklorfein.com;
george.d.ionas@jpmorgan.com; bknot@chathamcounty.org; ashahinian@csglaw.com;
jbondy@csglaw.com; szuber@csglaw.com; "rseltzer@cwsny.com; Mwoods@cwsny.com";
acoleman(@coleman-dempsey.com; cmomjian@attorneygeneral.gov;
courtney.hull@oag.texas.gov; "brian.resnick@davispolk.com; david.schiff@davispolk.com";
uniti.routing@davispolk.com; "timothy.graulich@davispolk.com;
natasha.tsiouris@davispolk.com; windstream.citi.routing@davispolk.com";
"allan.brilliant@dechert.com; david.kelley@dechert.com; gary.mennitt@dechert.com;
stephen.wolpert@dechert.com"; verkanova@pa.gov; askdoj@usdoj.gov;
rachel.albanese@dlapiper.com; "richard.kremen@dlapiper.com;
virginia.callahan@dlapiper.com"; sfarrell@dykema.com; "cgraham@eckertseamans.com;
smorrissey@eckertseamans.com"; tpitta@emmetmarvin.com; thomas.johnson@fcc.gov;
hollace.cohen@fisherbroyles.com; thomas.walker@fisherbroyles.com; vavilaplana@foley.com;
mamilano@foxrothschild.com; "sbruckner@fraserstryker.com; shogan@fraserstryker.com;
mosiochain@fraserstryker.com"; Mnord@gebsmith.com; Agcarr@law.ga.gov;
madeyemo@grsm.com; dlieberman@halperinlaw.net; dlieberman@halperinlaw.net;
Imaxson@hmylaw.com; ghesse@huntonak.com; mlegge@huntonak.com;
"marshall.turner@huschblackwell.com; caleb.holzaepfel@huschblackwell.com";
alonsorg@mx1.ibm.com; "Jason.Torf@icemiller.com; Michael.Ott@icemiller.com";
Mimi.M.Wong@irscounsel.treas.gov; Mimi.M.Wong@irscounsel.treas.gov;
IDR.Bankruptcy@ag.iowa.gov; bovitz@bovitz-spitzer.com; john@johnmalonepc.com;
jbarber@joneswalker.com; timothy.d.lee@jpmorgan.com; windstreaminfo@kccllc.com;
"jcarr@kelleydrye.com; ewilson@kelleydrye.com; bfeder@kelleydrye.com";
"KDWBankruptcyDepartment@kelleydrye.com; kelliott@kelleydrye.com;
ewilson@kelleydrye.com"; sbachert@kerricklaw.com; mlangford@kilpatricktownsend.com;
"tmeyers@kilpatricktownsend.com; gfinizio@kilpatricktownsend.com";
"mkieselstein@kirkland.com; rkwasteniet@kirkland.com; bweiland@kirkland.com;
john.luze@kirkland.com"; "shessler@kirkland.com; susan.golden@kirkland.com;
george.klidonas@kirkland.com"; ddoyle@lashlybaer.com; slasser@lasserlg.com;
usb3@usblaw.com; kevin@ksnpc.com; sanantonio.bankruptcy@publicans.com;
austin.bankruptcy@lgbs.com; "dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com;
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dallas.bankruptcy@lgbs.com"; houston bankruptcy@publicans.com; "wcurchack@loeb.com;
vrubinstein@loeb.com"; "metkin@lowenstein.com; abehlmann@lowenstein.com";
"nowak(@marcus-shapira.com; livingston@marcus-shapira.com"; marilyn@marilynmacron.com;
"Clark. Whitmore@maslon.com; Jason.Reed@maslon.com"; cwalsh@mayerbrown.com;
jedebaca@mayerbrown.com; stscott@mayerbrown.com; jstoelker@mccarter.com;
jlubertazzi@mccarter.com; tleday@mvbalaw.com; dak@mcdonaldlaw.com,;
"dswan@mcguirewoods.com; dphan@mcguirewoods.com"; "ddunne@milbank.com;
aleblanc@milbank.com; skhalil@milbank.com"; mark.northrup@millernash.com;
Attorney.General@ag.state.mn.us; attorney.general@ago.mo.gov; sdnyecf@dor.mo.gov;
ssmith@mwlaw.com; "davidwheeler@mvalaw.com; reiddyer@mvalaw.com";
bfallon@morrisjames.com; "LMarinuzzi@mofo.com; BrettMiller@mofo.com;
TGoren@mofo.com; JMarines@mofo.com; ERichards@mofo.com"; "tberghman@munsch.com;
drukavina@munsch.com"; rkaelin@murthalaw.com; ago.info.help@nebraska.gov;
Icisz@nixonpeabody.com; dlennon@ncdoj.gov; kristian.gluck@nortonrosefulbright.com;
"louis.strubeck@nortonrosefulbright.com; james.copeland@nortonrosefulbright.com";
Jeffrey.Cymbler@tax.ny.gov; Sherry.McMillan@oakland.k12.mi.us; leo.gagion@ag.ny.gov;
paul.schwartzberg@usdoj.gov; Jeffrey.Oestericher@usdoj.gov; dfelder@orrick.com;
Imcgowen@orrick.com; "dgrassgreen@pszjlaw.com; jlucas@pszjlaw.com";
"arosenberg@paulweiss.com; bhermann@paulweiss.com; slovett@paulweiss.com";
"Amador.Desiree@pbgc.gov; efile@pbgc.gov"; "strattond@pepperlaw.com;
meltzere@pepperlaw.com; listwakk@pepperlaw.com"; "jaffeh@pepperlaw.com;
listwakk@pepperlaw.com"; Imbkr@pbfcm.com; jbaer@pbfcm.com; osonik@pbfcm.com;
jon@piercemccoy.com; bdolphin@polsinelli.com; jeremy.johnson@polsinelli.com;
john.graham@dps.ny.gov; "clynch@reedsmith.com; rtannenbaum@reedsmith.com";
"kgwynne@reedsmith.com; jangelo@reedsmith.com"; "dknotts@rgrdlaw.com,;
elee@rgrdlaw.com"; fbr@robinsonbrog.com; swilliams@rumberger.com;
john.demmy@saul.com; luke.murley@saul.com; "SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@sec.gov;
NYROBankruptcy@sec.gov"; bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov; "fsosnick@shearman.com;
sara.coelho@shearman.com"; "joel.moss@shearman.com; jordan.wishnew(@shearman.com";
Iglick@shutts.com; dtwomey@sidley.com; rtucker@simon.com; "squsba@stblaw.com,;
nbaker@stblaw.com; jamie.fell@stblaw.com"; mshriro@singerlevick.com;
dplon@sirlinlaw.com; whackney(@salawus.com; msprouse@sprousepllc.com;
"christopher.giaimo@squirepb.com; jeffrey.rothleder@squirepb.com";
stephen.lerner@squirepb.com; harrisj12@michigan.gov; brittany.michael@stinson.com;
ellen.ostrow(@stoel.com; oren.haker@stoel.com; streusand@slollp.com; spg@13trustee.net;
dapice@sbep-law.com; jgleit@sandw.com; "atippie@sulmeyerlaw.com;
ckwu@sulmeyerlaw.com"; gmott@geoftfreymottlaw.com; AGBankNewY ork@ag.tn.gov;
brett.goodman@troutman.com; harris.winsberg@troutman.com;
hugh.mcdonald@troutman.com; Leopold.matt@Epa.gov; mschein@vedderprice.com;
"bbeard@vmware.com; rnolasco@vmware.com"; "hvogel@vogelbachpc.com;
ehorn@vogelbachpc.com"; "cshore@whitecase.com; hdenman@whitecase.com;
pabelson@whitecase.com; ckoster@whitecase.com"; tlauria@whitecase.com;
"RRitrovato@WilmingtonTrust.com; SCimalore@WilmingtonTrust.com";
mark.ledwin@wilsonelser.com; jstiff@wolriv.com; pdefilippo@wmd-law.com;
Jeffrey.Tarkenton@wbd-us.com; tlyster@woodsoviatt.com; Wsavino@woodsoviatt.com
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Exhibit B

Office of the United States Trustee
for the Southern District of New York
U.S. Federal Office Building

201 Varick Street, Suite 1006

New York, NY 10014

Attn: Windstream Bankruptcy Team
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Exhibit C

Chambers of the Honorable Robert D. Drain
United States Bankruptcy Court

for the Southern District of New York

300 Quarropas Street

White Plains, New York, 10601-1408

Attn: Dorothy Li, Courtroom Deputy





